
CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT 
 

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT 
 

NO. DVP00107 
 

 
Owners: Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt 
  Esquimalt, BC 
   
Lands: PID 001-114-239, Lot 1, Section 11, Esquimalt District, Plan 14686 
 
Address: 1151 Esquimalt Road, Esquimalt, B.C. 
 
 
Conditions: 
 

1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all 
of the bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically 
varied or supplemented by this Permit. 

 
2. This Development Variance Permit regulates the development of lands by 

varying the provisions of Sign Regulation Bylaw, 1996, No. 2252 as 
follows:  
 
Vary Part 6 - Prohibitions – to allow the Freestanding Sign to 
occasionally have third-party advertising (for community event related 
advertisers) and therefore, act as a billboard  
  
Vary Part 7 - General Provisions - Section 9.8.1 - to allow the 
Freestanding Sign to be located on a property frontage of less than 30 
metres (i.e. property has a 7.62 metre frontage on Esquimalt Road) 
  
Vary Part 7 - General Provisions - Section 9.8.2 (a) - to allow the 
Freestanding Sign to be located within 20 metres of a residential zoned 
property (i.e. from 30 metres to 20 metres)  
  
Vary Part 7 - General Provisions - Section 9.8.2 (b) - to allow a 
Freestanding Sign to be located 1.4 metres from a property line (i.e. from 
2.0 metres to 1.4 metres) 
  
Vary Part 7 - General Provisions - Section 9.8.2 (c) - to allow the 
Freestanding Sign to be larger than the landscaped area in which it sits. 
(i.e. sign area of 30.54 m2 and landscaped area of 29.95 m2) 
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Vary Part 7 - General Provisions - Section 9.8.3 (b) - to allow the area of 
the Freestanding Sign to be greater than 20 square metres (i.e. from 20 
m2 to 30.52 m2) 
 

3. Approval of this Development Variance Permit has been issued in general 
accordance with the drawings by Graphic FX Signworks stamped 
“Received January 12, 2021”, the landscape plan provided by Esquimalt 
Parks staff stamped “Received August 7, 2020”, located as shown on the 
BCLS Site Plan provided by Wey Mayenburg Land Surveying Inc. 
stamped “Received September 14, 2020”, attached hereto as Schedule 
‘A’. 
 

4. Approval of this Development Variance Permit has been issued in general 
accordance with the “Operating Guidelines” provided by Esquimalt 
Recreation staff stamped “Received January 13, 2021, attached hereto as 
Schedule ‘B’. 

 
5. The terms, conditions and covenants contained herein shall enure to the 

benefit of and be binding upon the Owners, their executors, heirs or 
administrators, successors and assigns as the case may be or their 
successors to title in the lands. 
 

6. This Permit lapses two (2) years after the date it is issued if the holder of 
the Permit does not substantially start any construction with respect to 
which the Permit was issued. 

 
7. For the purposes of this Development Variance Permit, the holder of the 

Permit shall be the owner(s) of the lands. 
 
 
 

 
APPROVED BY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION ON THE ____ DAY OF 

_____________, 2020. 
 
 

ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES THIS ____ DAY 
OF _____________, 2020. 

 
 

 
___________________________  __________________________ 
Director of Development Services   Corporate Officer 
       Corporation of the Township 

of Esquimalt 
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